

Item
Meeting2017 Jul 10

COUNCIL REPORT

TO: CITY MANAGER DATE: 2017 July 04

FROM: DIRECTOR FINANCE FILE: 5820-20
Reference: CA-3057

SUBJECT: CONTRACT AWARD

BETA PUMP STATION REPLACEMENT

PURPOSE: To obtain Council approval to award a contract for the Beta Pump Station

Replacement.

RECOMMENDATION:

1. THAT Council approve a contract award to Cewe Infrastructure Ltd. for an estimated total cost of \$5,137,151.25 including GST in the amount of \$244,626.25 as outlined in this report. Final payment will be based on the actual quantity of goods and services delivered and unit prices as tendered.

REPORT

Two tenders ranging from \$5,137,151.25 to \$5,835,033.75 were received by the closing time on 2017 June 27.

The scope of this project consists of the replacement of the Beta Pump station, including the construction of a new building to house a generator, a new motor control centre, odour control equipment and washrooms, an adjacent sewage pumping system including concrete influent chamber, wet well and valve chamber, and all mechanical and electrical systems for the building and pumping system, landscaping, rain garden, piping and site works at the south end of Beta Avenue. The lowest tenderer, Cewe Infrastructure Ltd., has completed previous projects of a similar nature in the past. Although Cewe Infrastructure Ltd. has not worked for the City to date, review of references by City staff and our consultant indicate the contractor has the equipment and personnel capability to successfully complete the work required under this contract. The Director Engineering concurs with the above recommendation.

This capital work is partially provided for within the 2017-2021 Financial Plan under WBS element: EKA.3057 (\$4,892,525.00). Additional funding is being requested on a separate report to Council on this agenda to cover the project value.

Noreen Kassam

DIRECTOR FINANCE

GC:SC/kb

Copied to: Director Engineering